Kansas Department of Agriculture
| Division of Water Resources _
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,181 ehlzog 1 0
5. Status: X] Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

6. Enclosures:

Check Valve

X N of C Form

] water Tube

[ Driller Copy

Meter

Person ID 64465

7a. Applicant(s) 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seqit
J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC
JENNIFER GERETY
PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
SENECA KS 66538
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc Person ID
New to system D Add Seqg# New to system D Add Seq#
7a.
8. WUR CorresporEIent Person ID 9. Use of Water:  Changing? [ Yes X No
New to system Add Seqg#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form L] & Groundwater L] Surface Water
Agree [1Yes [INo JIRR ] REC ] DEW ] MUN
7a STK [[] SED [ pom [J conN
' [JHYDDRG [IWTRPWR  [JARTRECHRG
[JIND siC: [ OTHER:
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2020 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2024 12. Exp Date:
"13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes No Date to Comply:

Date WLMD Instailed:

Date Prepared: 5/14/2019 By: DWS
Date Entered: (oho[ 2019 By uM

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




File No. 50,181 15. Formation Code: 140 glr\a/i:;;ge Basin: MISSOURI County: BR Special Use: : Stream:

16. Points of Diversion - 17. Rate and Quantity
T

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV . . .

ENT Qualifier S T R iD ‘N ‘W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

‘ gpm mgy gpm mgy Overlap PD Files
U 61032 NW SE SE 36 1S 18E 6 1018 857 99 4.8 99 4.8 NONE
18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( ¢fs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( ) cfs) when combined with file number(s)

20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [ No To be installed by 12/31/2020 Date Acceptable Meter Installed

21. ?'ace of Use NEY NWY SWY% SEY: Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD

DEL NE [ NW | sw | SE | NE | N\W | sw [ SE | NE | Nnw | sw | SE.| NE | NWw | sw SE

ENT PUSE- S T R D Y Y e % Y % % | % | % % % | % % | % % %

v 69243 36 1 18E 4 |SWINE FACILITY (NC E2) 7a. NO NONE

Comments:




\

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO: Files ‘ DATE:  May 14, 2019

- FROM: Doug Schemm RE: Application, File No. 50,181

J-Six Enterprises, LLC has filed the above referenced application proposing-to appropriate a total of
4.8 million gallons (14.7 acre-feet) of groundwater per calendar year at a diversion rate not to exceed 99
gallons per minute for stockwatering use. The point of diversion is a single well located in the Southeast
Quarter of Section 36, Township 1 South, Range 18 East, Brown County. The place of use is a swine
facility located near the center of the East half of Section 36. There are no overlapping files in point of
diversion or place of use. The application has been signed by a representative of the owner, stating they
have legal access to the point of diversion.

The requested quantity of 4.8 million gallons was based on providing an adequate supply of drinking
water for a 2,000 head finishing hog facility, as follows: 2,000 head x 5 gallons per head per day x 365
days = 3.65 m||I|on gallons. The applicant also requested water for cooling and sanitation, brlnglng the
total quantity of water to 4.8 million gallons.

A review of the well log for this application, shows clay extending to 34 feet below ground surface,
and then a fine “sugar” sand extending from 34 feet to 58 feet below ground surface, underlain by clay and
shale bedrock at 71 feet depth. Static water level is 30 feet. Other area wells, and senior file safe yield
reviews, indicate that the glacial drift deposits extend throughout the local area. Depths to groundwater
and saturated thicknesses are highly variable over short lateral distances, contributing to a complex,
heterogeneous aquifer. :

Per the requirements in K.A.R. 5-3-11, safe yield is determined by the extent of the unconfined
aquifer (glacial drift), within a two-mile circle radius of the point of diversion, which establishes the area of
consideration. Much of the information for the aquifer in this local area was obtained from hydrologic data
collected for senior water rights. The well logs show that the sand and gravel deposits extend across the
entire 2-mile circle. Application, File No. File No. 50,181 has an Area of Consideration of 8,042 acres, a
Potential Recharge of 5.2 inches, and 100% of the recharge available for appropriation, providing a safe
yield of 3,485.07 acre-feet. Existing water rights have appropriated only 88.07 acre-feet, providing a
difference of 3,397 acre-feet available for appropriation, and the application requesting 14.73 acre-feet
complies with safe yield.

The applicant identified only one well of any kind located within one-half (1/2) mile of the proposed
point of diversion, File No. 42,866, which is a battery of wells also owned by the applicant. The proposed
point of diversion does not comply with minimum well spacing of 1,320 feet to File No. 42,866, being 988
feet from the battery geo-center. However, this new appropriation is requesting a maximum pumping rate
of only 99 gpm, and under normal use conditions the well would not be operating continuously, making it
unlikely to have any significant impact on the water table. Water Right, File No. 42,866 is authorized to
pump at only 96 gpm. This sand aquifer can easily sustain this level of pumping, without creating any
significant drawdown, or cone of influence, that would affect nearby wells.

Therefore, per K. A.R. 5-4-4, the required: minimum well spacing criteria is not necessary to prevent
direct impairment in this specific instance, and the proposed well spacing is sufficient to prevent direct
impairment and to protect the public interest,



J-Six Enterprises LLC
File No. 50,181
Page 2

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706c, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water
user to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may
read at any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K. A.R. 5-1-4 through K A.R 5-1-
12. The application indicates that no chemicals will be injected into the water pumped under this permit,
therefore a check valve will not be required. A diversion rate of less than 100 gallons per minute has been
proposed, so a water level measurement tube would not be required by regulation.

In a May 13, 2019 e-mail, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office, recommended
approval of the referenced application. Based on the above discussion, reduced well spacing and safe
yield criteria are met, approval gives the applicant adequate water for this facility, and approval of the
application will not impair senior water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public interest, it is
recommended that the referenced application be approved.

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



1320 Reseafch Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
785-564-6700 Topeka, KS 66612

www. agriculture ks.gov Department of Agriculture 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Secretary ‘ ‘ Laura Kelly, Governor

June 10, 2019 EFELE C@Py
J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC _
% JENNIFER GERETY
PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
'SENECA KS 66538

RE:  Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,181

Dear Ms. Gerety:

Enclosed is a permit authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed diversion works and to appropriate
water for beneficial use as set forth in the permit. Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms,
conditions, limitations, and requirements specified in this permit.

Notice must be filed on the enclosed form once the diversion works have been completed. Failure to complete the
diversion works within the time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in dismissal of
this permit. If you need an extension of time, you must request it before the deadline for completion set forth in the
permit. Any request for an extension of time must be accompanied by the statutorily required fee, which is currently
$100.00.

An acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized by this permit prior to using water.
An annual water use report must be filed with the Chief Engineer by March 1, following the end of each calendar year.
If a complete annual water use report is not received by the deadline, then a fine may be assessed and all water use
under such permit or right may be suspended. Reports submitted in paper form will be assessed a $20 per file number
paper filing fee. In order to avoid this filing fee, you may submit your report online at www.kswaterusereport.org.

The approval of your application constitutes a permit to appropriate water. It does not give authority to construct any
dam or other stream obstruction regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a. It does not give authority to access any
right-of-way or authorize trespassing upon or injury to public or private property. It may also be necessary for you to
comply with other local, state or federal requirements. ' ' :

Enclosed is an informational sheet that sets forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which will
establish the extent of your perfected water right. Additional information and applicable forms may be found on our
website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If you have any questions or need assistance with any of these
requirements, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office. If you call, please reference
the file number so we can help you more efficiently. , o

* Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum

New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources

KAB:dws
Enclosure(s)

pc:  Topeka Field Office



THE STATE Cjg==: OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Secretary of Agriculture : David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 50,181 of the applicant

J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC
JENNIFER GERETY

PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
SENECA KS 66538

for a permit to appropriate. water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted
data, and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested
rights and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except
those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to
proceed with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial
use and otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and
limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is December 10, 2018.

2 That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for stockwatering use at a swine facility
located near the center of the East Half (E'%) of Section 36, in Township 1 South, Range 18 East, Brown
County, Kansas.

3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of one (1) well located in the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter (NWY SEY: SEYi) of Section 36, more particularly described as being near a point
1,018 feet North and 857 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 1 South, Range
18 East, Brown County, Kansas, located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying
the application.

-4, That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 99
galions per minute (0.22 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 4.8 million gallons (14.7 acre-feet) of
water for any calendar year.

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall'be completed on or before' December 31, -
2020 or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed.
Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an
extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by
the required statutory fee of $100.00.




File No. 50,181 | - Page 2 of 4

6. - That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2024 or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the explratlon of the deadline and shall be
~ accompanied by the required statutory fee of $100.00. |

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a weter appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
. application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8.  That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing
water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

-9 That the right of the appropriator shall relate t6 a specific quantity of water and such right must
. allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or
-decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10.  That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
" any dam or other obstructlon nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or private property.

’ S
11.  That all diversion works constructed under the authority of thls permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall
be equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the
source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief
Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory o the Chief Engineer.

12. That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons. per minute or/more drilled under the authority of
this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the‘Chief Engineer.

13.  That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance with Kansas Administrative Regulatlons 5-1-4 through 5-1-12
adopted by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of
water diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning
and end of the report year).

. \ .

14.  That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water

diverted durlng each calendar year may be readily determined and the apphcant shall file an annual water

use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the
annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be ’subject to a civil penalty.

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
of this permit. :

16. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the'permit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority- date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
“application. '

i

17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source
of supply to which this water right applies.
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RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
. administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be
filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days
after this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the
request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must
be filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33
days after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal
Division, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX
(785) 564-6777. _

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set
forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude
further judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

~ Ordered this “" day dLB\x\k , 2019, in Manhattan, Riley County, Kansas.

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
. ) SS
County of Riley ) o
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this N L‘ day o UL , 2019, 'by

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture. ' '

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appointment Expires
August 23,2020

Notary Public
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE!

On this 'D “day or\L)(\aL 2019, 1 hereby |fy that the foregoing Approval of
~ Application and Permit to Proceed, File No. 50, 181 date y ’Z,Olq was mailed postage
~prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

- J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC
JENNIFER GERETY

PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
. SENECA KS 66538

With photocopies to:

Topeka Field Office

Division of Water! Resources




Water Resources

R SR Received
THE STATE - = OF KANSAS
» | DE? 10%018
KS Dept Of Agrlculture
| KA.NSAS' DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ~ DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
2 ack1e McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture . . David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

| FileNumber SISl 0 WaterResources
"PPLICATg)N CCAAPLETE . This item to be completed by Division of Water Resources - R"‘Cﬂ]\ied
i—_——————'-s--ﬁd .
Remewer_%—_—:_-: ' APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ' NOV 29,

-APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE g%; \OR\TY

' Filing Fee Must Accompany the Applicatio r
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this apphcart]ldhlé)nn) g lculture

. Tothe Chzef Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agwculture
. 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502

1. Name of Applicant
Ms. Jennifer Gerety
J-Six Enterprises, LLC ~— EB North Finish S1te
604 Nemaha Street, P.O. Box l70 -
. Seneca, Kansas 66538
. 785-336-2148

2. The source of water is: " ... 0 surface water in

(stream)
OR — = groundwater in the Missouri Rlver dralnage basm

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to admrmstrauon when water

is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is subject to thesé regulations

on the-date we receive your apphcat1on you will be sent the appropriate form to complete and return to the D1v1sron of -
~ Water Resources. o B

3. The maximum. quantrty of water desired is 14.7 acre feet OR 4,800,000 gallons per calendar year to be d1verted at a
' maxunum rate, of 99 gallons per minute OR - cublc feet per second. - o

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum requested
quantity under'than pr1or1ty number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested maximum rate of divérsion . -
.. and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed project and are in a; greement with the
- Division of Water Resources requirements. .

4. The water is intended to be appropriated for (check use mtended)

V(a) O Artrﬁc1al Recharge . (b) O Imgatron (c) u| Recreational o (d) -0 Water Power .
(¢ Olndustial () O Municipal . (@ ®  Stock wate'ring; S o Sedrment cOmro1
) | 0 Domestic - | _ o (jj O Dewatering (k) o Hydraulic Dredging - {I)» o Fire Protection

) (rn) O Thermal Exchange = * - (n). O - Contamination . 7 o

R -~ - - -Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(s) PROVIDING INFORMATION
TO SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Ofﬂcle' Use Only: : : » S ‘) ‘8 2
F.O.. -G (0) MeetsKAR 5-3-1¢¢ §)N Use STK  Source(GyS Coun By K Date 12Ji0 o
Code - Q,% . Fee$ @_ TRE Rece1ptD9el ; SE% Check # :

~ DWR 1-100 (Revised 06/16/2014) 7  SCANNED.

Page 1

’/‘f/ZoF?
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[. The location of the existing well, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10 acre tract,
unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a specifically described,
minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) Oneinthe NW quarter ofthe _SE quarter ofthe _SE quarter of Section __36 , more particularly
described as being near a point _1018  feet Nonh and _ 857 _feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township __1 _ South, Range _ 18 _ (East/West) of _ Brown _County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of wells,
except that a single application may include up to four (4) wells within a circle with a quarter (“4) mile radius in the same
local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two (2) or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold, or not more than four
(4) wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps not to
exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common distribution
system.

6. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):

Bryan Farms, Inc.
2039 290" Street
Hiawatha, Kansas 66434

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner’s
authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document with this application.
In lieu, thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion as described in this application from the landowner
or the landowner’s authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed on November 21, 2018

(N

App odnt’ s\Sigifatute’ U

The apphcant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner. Failure
to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will be s returned

to the applicant.

7. The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of __One (1) Well  (number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

8. The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use will be on October 1. 2018
9. Will pesticide, fertilizer or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works:
O Yes ® No

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.

Water Resources Water Re.smérces
Receaived Recelve oRO Ay
DEC 10 2018 NP@M‘P@&
DWR 1-100 (Revised 06/16/2014) KS Dept Of Agriculture KS Dept Of Aégﬁg\&ureED Page 2



10 If youare plannmg to nnpound water please contact the Division of Water Resources for assrstance prror to submrttmg )
the application. Please attach a reservoir area capac1ty table and mform us, of the total acres. of surface dramage area- . -
. above the IESCrVOir. ,

Have you also’ made apphcat1on for a perm1t for construct1on of thls dam and reservorr w1th the D1v1s1on of Water
" Resources? . - _ r . . .

-a. Yes Sl No" m N/A (Not bu1ldmgan1mpoundment)

If yes, show the Water Structures perrmt number here.
e+ Ifno, explam here why a Water Structures perm1t is not required.

SR | l “The apphcat1on must bé supplemented bya USGS topographic map, aerial photograph ora detarled plan showmg the

-following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph orplat - identify the center of the section, the section - - - =

" lines or the section corners and show the- approprrate section, townshlp and range numbers Also please show the - -
T followmg information: ‘ R : :

'(a) The locat1on of the proposed pomt(s) of d1ver51on (wells stream-bank mstallatrons dams or other diversion -

- works)-should be plotted as described in Paragraph 5 of the application, showmg the North-South d1stance and o L

: the East-West distance from a sectron line or southeast corner of the section. -

) V(b) 'If the application i is for g,roundwater please show the location of any emstmg water wells of any kind wrthm "
" one-half (V2) mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name - - .

o : Cand: marlmg address of the property owner-or owners. If there are no wells w1th1n one-half (1/2) m1le please SRR =

e adv1se us.”

I(c)v If. the apphcat1on is for surface water the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half (1/2) mrle
. .-_.’downstream and one—half (’/2) mlle upstream from your property lmes must be shown S . }

'7 (d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatchmg on the topographrc map, aerral )
v photograph or plat. _ R e ‘

C(e) ‘Show the location of the pipelines, canals reservorrs or- other fac111t1es for conveymg water from the point of
o -,dlversmn to the place of use.

A 7. 5 minutes USGS topographic map may be obtamed by prov1dmg the section, townsh1p and range numbers o
to: Kansas Geolog1cal Survey, 1930 Constant Campus West, Umvers1ty of Kansas Lawrence Kansas 66047

R 120 List any apphcatlon appropr1atron of water water right or vested right file number that covers the same d1vers1on pomts S

---~ - orany of the same place of use described in this application. - Also list any other recent modrﬁcauons made to exrstmg
, perrmts or water rlghts in conjunctron w1th the filing of this apphcatlon S v .

- NONE'

13. 'Furnlsh ‘the followmg well mformatlon if the proposed appropr1atron is for the use of groundwater If the well has not
' vbeen completed g1ve information obtained from test holes, if avarlable .

‘ : iInformatron below— is from.v' O Test Holes - ® Well as Completed, : - .= Drlllers'Log-zAttached '
a 'Well.locatlon as shownm para_graph'#,r , S . (A “(B) (C)_ o ,_(D)”
Date Drilled. - j S| 08/051977 | ¢ B
TotalDepthofWell e 80:Feet
‘ Depth to Water ‘Bearing Formation . o ._ 34 Feet
: 5 Depth to Statrc Water Level o 7 ‘ 30 Feet Bl
' Depth to Bottom of Pump Intake P1pe o | 80 Feet

S 14, The relatronshlp of the. apphcant to the proposed place where the water well will be used\rs/al]E l?eso Urge \
' Ree e& i

DIZIOwner , ElTenant

) ) ' IZ! Age % O Oth
S : ater ResoUrces. :
15, :_The owner of the property where the water is used, if othdR than the @lpphcant M@p&@ﬁn&ﬁv 29 2{]18

’g_:":-:j;'.5*Apphcant1sthe0wner o ) - DEC 1020 g@;@g&%\@@t\gneulture



16.. The under51gned states that the- 1nformat10n set forth above is true to the best of h1s/her knowledge and that thls )
- application is submltted in good faith. ,

Dated at Seneca Kansas this 21* day of November, 2018

._'Appl' afft Sigmature -

7 j"cant s Social Securlty Idenéﬁ(on Number or Applicant’s T axpayer ID Number o
. 46-4333649 ' :

Wt

o Agent or Ofﬁcer S1gnature o

. Duane H. Mueting, P.E., P.L.S., Agent

L ,::-:.Agent oerOfrﬁ_cer. (Please Print)

A551sted By

' Duane H Muetlng, PE., P.L.S.
Mueting Engineering =
- 612 Community Drive
. Seneca, Kansas 66538 . e :
.. 785-334-6044 - - S .
. mueting-eng@rainbowtel.net B '

| Watef Resdurdes F:
Received Recelv‘;ﬁ\op\\ﬂ
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"DWR 1-100 (Revised 06/16/2014) KS Dep



STOCK WATER USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File # SOIK |

Name of Applicant (please print):
- Ms. Jennifer Gerety
J-Six Enterprises, LLC — EB North Finish Site
604 Nemaha Street, P.O. Box 170
. Seneca, Kansas 66538

1 Ple'aS‘e in'di.ca'te'the'typ-e of livestock (cattle, hogs, etc.)
Hogs

20 Please complete the followmg table showing past and present water requirenients:

-PAST NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED, IF APPLICABLE

| LAST5'YEARS: s WATER DIVERTED,  GALLONS PER HEAD PER DAY
| R (Gallons)

:VS;Y-earsA'g_Ozi» o o ' ) - L N

" Last Year

* Present Year

3. Please cbmpl'ete the following table showing estimated future water }equirements.

ESTIMATED FUTURE NUMBER OF HEAD AND WATER DIVERTED

| NEXTsvEARS | NUMBEROFHEAD | WATERDIVERTED T Gu1oNS pER HEADPERDAY
verl - 2000 N 4,800,000 Driniﬁl gglgﬁiﬁng_: g
_Yéaxz_ | | 2000 4,800,000 Drmiﬁgglg‘;ilmg

Years 2000 4,800,000 "Drmiiggglgﬁilmg

Year 4 2000 4,800,000 Drin:ls;'i?l; gcll?:];zlmg |
 Years B | | 2000 4,800,000 - G;jlgﬁilm R

. Please attach any additional mformatlon tables or curves showing past, present and estimated future water requlrements to
- substantiate the amount of water requested.

4. Please designate thé legal 'deSCriptiQn of the location where the water is to be used.” Show in the space provided below the
Section (S), Township (T) and Range (R) and the number of acres in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof.

NWY " ' SWY% : - SE%. . I
= . TOTAL
NE | NW | SW | SE "NE NW ‘ Sw | SE |INE | NW ‘ SW \ SE

Water Re JOIITEN

~ NEY%
NE | NW | SW | SE

Swme Fac111ty Stockwatering - Near the Center of the East One Half of SCCthD 36

DEC 102018 SNV 20008,
KS Dept Of Agriculturg Peeelof2

DWR 1-100 26 (ﬁevised 2/3/1994) .
D KS Dept Of Agriculture



SoIST

5. Show quantities of water used and all associated water used at the feedlot such as water used in feed mills, cooling of
animals, washing, flushing of waste, etc:

Drinking Water
2,000 Head of Finish Hogs x 5 gallons /head (avg) x 365 days/year = 3,650,000 Gallons

Cooling Water
20 GPM x 60 Min/Hr x 8 Hrs/Day x 120 Days = 1,1,50,000 Gallons

Sanitation Water
N/A

Other Use
0 Gallons

TOTAL
4,800,000 Gallons - 14.7 Acre-Feet

6. Show location of present and future location of confinement pens on your attached maps or photographs.

7. Total feed bunk space for cattle or livestock is _ N/A _ linear feet.

8. Total size of stock pens for confinement area of cattle, hogs, etcis _two (2) confinement buildings — each with dimension
of41'x 212'.

~ Youmay attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of Water Resources of the need for you

request.
Water Resoax&@g\o?\\ﬂ
Water Resources o ﬁﬁ%\%&%‘
oy SNV 20 20
D L5t
. KS Dept Of Agriculture
DWR 1-100 26 (Revised 2/3/1994) KS Dept Of Agnculture ..
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5018
Schemm, Doui[KDA]

AR
From: Tietsort, Katie [KDA]
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2019 11:09 AM
To: Schemm, Doug [KDA]
Subject: RE: 50181 - J-Six, North Facility

Doug,
| agree. Thanks for working this new application up for approval.
Katie Tietsort

Kansas Department of Agriculture
6531 SE Forbes Ave Ste B

Topeka, KS 66619
katie.tietsort@ks.gov

Phone 785-296-5733

From: Schemm, Doug [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2019 12:56 PM

To: Tietsort, Katie [KDA] <Katie.Tietsort@ks.gov>
Subject: 50181 - J-Six, North Facility

This is the EB North Finish site. Plenfy of water available, but it is only 988 feet from the battery of wells under File No.
42,866 also owned by J-Six.
Low pumping rates, less than 100 gpm, low quantities, and decent sand aquifer, should be no problems.



Gile 4 @ 50,181
Analysis Results (neers cale v Qﬁ

The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations.

The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 3,485.07 AF.
Total prior appropriations in the circle is 3‘1,2/.0"1' AF. 8.0 AfF
Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 3,173.66 AF.

3297 AF
Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 8,042 acres.
The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 5.2 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 07-MAY-2019 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and
Temporary water rights have been excluded.
There are 4 water rights and 8 points of diversion within the circle.

5

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng Qind  Auth Quant Add Quant Tot Acres  Net Acres

A 4286600 STK NK G SE NW SE 1450 1746 36 01 18E 3 WR 24.67 24.67

Same STK NK G SE NW SE 1514 1740 36 01 18E 4 WR

Same STK NK G SE NW SE 1386 1751 36 01 18E 5 WR 82.07

A 4287600 STK NK G SW SE NW 3112 3916 01 02 18 1 WR 32.61 32.61

Same STK NK G SW SE NW 3039 3924 01 02 188 2 WR

Same STK NK G SW SE NW 3076 3920 01 02 18€ 3 WR 634 20.74

A 5017900 IRR AY G NW 3960 3960 01 02 18E 4 WR 24900 24500 240607 248700
A 5018100 STK AY G NW SE SE 1018 857 36 01 18E 6 WR 14.73 1473



Safe Yield Report Sheet
Water Right- A5018100
Point of Diversion in 36-01S-18E
Footages from SE corner- 1,018 feet North 857 feet West




Reporxt DateTuesday, February 5 2019

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50181 00
FHEHEHEEHEHEEHHHEHRHHHH R R R R R R R R R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 50181 00 STK

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:
1018 Feet North and 857 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 36 T 1S R 18E
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 42866 00 STK NK G 988 -- SE NW SE 1450 1746 36 1 18E 3G 2 24.67 24.67 AF
Same 1013 -- SE NW SE 1514 1740 36 1 18E 4 B 2

Same 967 -- SE NW SE 1386 1751 36 1 18E SB 2

A 42876 00 STK NK G 4462 -- SW SE NW 3076 3920 1 2 18E 3G 2 32.61 32.61 AF
Same 4434 -- SW SE NW 3112 3916 1 2 18E 1B 2

Same 4492 -- SW SE NW 3039 3924 1 2 18E 2B 2

A 50179 00 IRR AY G 3902 -- -- -- NW 3960 3960 1 2 18E 4 240.00 240.00 AF
A__ 50181 00 STK AY G 0 -- NW SE SE 1018 857 36 1 18E 6 14.73 14.73 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = 254.73 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 57.28 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 312.01 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

1018 Feet North and 857 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 36 T 1S R 18E
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Numbexr Use ST SR
A 42866 00 STK NK G

> J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC

> JENNIFER GERETY

> PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
> SENECA KS 66538

A 42876 00 STK NK G

> J-8IX ENTERPRISES LLC

> JENNIFER GERETY

> PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
> SENECA KS 66538

A 50179 00 IRR AY G
>  BRYAN FARMS INC
>

> 2039 290TH ST



.Report DateTuesday, February 5 2019
> HIAWATHA KS 66434

A_ 50181 00 STK AY G

> J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC

> JENNIFER GERETY

> PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST
> SENECA KS 66538
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“YATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. Ne. l
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Doniphan NE % NE % NE Y% Y 25 T 1 s |R18 WKE OW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. | Latitude: ..39.9431889................... (in decimal degrees)
300' South of 300th St. and 300’ West of Willow Rd. lé;mgltt.ude: 95.3406972.................. (in decimal degrees)
: evVation: ...ccuvveniiiniiiiiiiiniiin e
White Cloud, KS Datum: ] WGS 84, /] NAD 83, [] NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: MKM LP c/o Kenneth McCaulev Collection Method:
RR#, Street Address, Box #2325 Ash Point Rd. |/ GPS unit (Make/Model: ........cocvrecriniinnriiiocenreeennna, )
City, State, ZIP Code ' White Cloud. KS 66094 [ Digital Map/Photo, [} Topographic Map, [ ] Land Survey
) .| Est. Accuracy: [1<3m, [J3-5m, []5-15m, [1>I15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL 138 ... ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered él)..5§ ............. ft. () FEUPUIRUORUPPI i & () TIPS ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.58 .......... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr..............vceee
T > Pump test data: Well water was. 83............ft. after.....1........... hours pumping....16........ gpm
o NW-ol--NE-- EST. YIELD.15.....gpm. Well water was................. ft. after....ccoeeerennn. hours pumping................ gpm
W ' l E | Bore Hole Diameter 9:5......... into 136, fi,and .............. J0.10 oeeerereieereenes ft.
t t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply [ Geothermal [ Inje:ction wrell
ceSWo-| <=SE-- O Domestic [ Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [ Dewatering [] Other (Specify below)
| | [0 Irrigation [ Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden [1] Monitoring well Filtanks . ...
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [ Yes ¥ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted...........c.ccovvnuninnnns
I 1 mile | Water well disinfected? [4 Yes [ No

"5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel PVC [ Other cocunneeenneerirceseseissecassssanns
CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [] Clamped [] Welded [] Threaded

Casing diameter .5...........in.to . 136........ ft., Diameter .............. in.to ...veeeeen ft, Diameter ............. into ..o ft.
Casing height above land surface.....12............. in., Weight 2.96........... Ibs./ft, Wall thickness or gauge No. ..283................
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[]Steel  [JStainlessSteet  [1PVC ] Other (Specify) .. P¥C-Johnson V-Wire
[ Brass [J Galvanized Steel [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: ‘
] Continuous slot  [] Mill slot [J Gauze wrapped [ Torchcut [ Drilled holes [J None (open hole)
[] Louvered shutter [] Key punched  [/] Wire wrapped Sawcut  [] Other (SPecify) .oevveereeivvurrrererrienneenreenenns
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...l].............. fl.to..88....ccovene ft., FIOM .ooeeeivireenieene 70 O .
From...104. ... f.to0.124:8/c. ... FiT ) 1) 7| RS 1 2% s JRUUURRRURRRR : &
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..25.............ft. to ..138. ... ft, FIom ..oeeeveeeeeeeees 40 e,
From......cccoceeeennee .10 ciieeeereieeenenen. fil,From.....oooeeevevnnee. S 10 v
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cementgrout [JBentonite [JOther ...c.ccooeeieriirirereeurrerroeeerieeeireeannnens
Grout Intervals:  From .9............ fi.to.25 ... fi., From ....ccoeeeeee. o0 ovenenenen fty, From e U t0 o, f.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank . [dLateral lines [ Pit privy [ Livestock pens ~ [] Insecticide storage ~ [] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [J Cesspool [ Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [[] Abandoned water well
] Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage [ ] Oil well/gaswell - ..NONE. . ...
Direction from well ......ocoeieiiiiniiiniiiiiiiiiien e, Distance fromwell ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e,
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 5 No sample : 83 84 bm sand F-C
5 ) siity clay - It. bm 84 93 sandy clay - dk. aray
'9 13 sandy clay - It. bm 83 85 gravei - brn
13 30 silty clay - grayish brn 95 103 sandyv clav -grav
30 40 sandy clay - reddish brn 103 109 limestone - It. brn
40 53 sandy clay - yellow brn 109 117 aravel - brn
53 57 br. sand - VF-F 117 136 shale - dk. gray
57 72 sandy clay - brn-It. gray
72 79 fine sand - bm
79 83 sandy clay
7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was |/] constructed, [ recon-iructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .10/03/2014.... and this record is true to the best of m; knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Weli Contractor’s License No. .308......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yg.r) .10/28/2014 . .
under the business name of ..Ries¢chick Drlling. Co..ING-........ooovvvennnnn... by (signature) ..... %;..%. Cg/ ..............................

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and check the con ctanswers. Send one copy to
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Burean of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kz' sas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each cons. ucted well. Visit us at

http/hanany kdhgk&gmmmﬂndw htm!

KSA 82a-1212



, -
v 5 plitc Ciexs : Vi P

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212
1]LOCATION OF WATER WELL Fractionﬁw SW Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: Broe,s o ﬁﬂ e, SW vy 25 T / S R /8 BW

Distance and direction from nearest town or city? 5 N /2 £ oF Street address of well if located within city?
rown (0. ST 72 Lokte v Park [ o]
2] WATER WELL OWNER: 2.j o Opized -P227fod s ChurcW = WOR77]  we7l

RR#, St. Address, Box # : R®R 2 - . Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code - Re®jusov, HAw yA 6 533 Application Number:

3| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. ... 75" .. . Bore Hole Diameter.../ 2 ... .. into. .. floand ..ol into.. ..., ft.
Well Water to be used as: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well

1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)

2 m 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well
Well's static water level . . .. .. 12 ... ft. below land surface measured on ... ... F."’.‘b S month ........ / b ...... day . 8. . year
Pump Test Data : Well waterwas. . ........... ft.after ...... ... ... .. ... hours pumping. . .. ... i -.gpm
Est. Yield A ) agpm: Well water was ft. after hours pumping 'gpm 5
fJ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile Casing Joints: Glued . .&=~ Clamped . . . . ... E

1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded.................. ¢
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 FIDOrGIass e Threaded. . .. ....ovov... #
Blank.cgi—ru;g‘ dia ..... S in. to@= 2. 8 ...... ft., Dia ....... -5, ....in to 58‘ 75 M, Dia.. L into............. ft]
Casing height above land surface. . ........... 2F  in,weight ... ... ........ 284 st Wall thickness or gauge No - #= $8. . f
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7.6vC. 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Gther (specify) . . ............... ...
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
Screen or Perforation Openings Are: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole}
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .. ... ... .. o i -
Screen-Perforation Dia . . . NG 2 into ............. ftDia ............. into ............. ft,Dia ............. into .. ........... ft.
Screen-Perforated Intervals: From. . ..... 58 ....... ft. to .. 6 ............. ft, From................... ft.to..... ... ft.pv
From................... ftto...... ft, From................ ... ft.to. ... ft,
Gravel Pack Intervals: From....... 5. ftto.. 7. ............ ft. From................... o0 e ft.
) From ft. to ft., From ft. to it
ﬁOUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other ... e .
Grouted Intervals: From. . ... .. Sttt/ 5 ...... ft.. From ............. Hto....... R ft, From . ........... fttto............. ft|
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Cess poo! 7 Sewage lagoon 11 Fertilizer storage 15 Qil well/Gas well N
2 Sewer lines 5 Seepage pit 8 Feed yard 12 Insecticide storage * 16 Other (specify below) &
3 _g_algr_g]_ungg 6 Pit privy 9 Livestock pens 13 Watertight sewer lines ... ............ ...
Direction from well . . ... ... ... S How many feet . . . 22 . ? Water Well Disinfected? Yes =7 ... ... No ............ q
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes E No. ... . If yes, date sample |.
was submitted . . . ............ ... month . ... .......... day............. year: Pump Installed? Yes................ No &7 ... .......... )
If Yes: Pump Manufacturers name. . ... .. .. ... ... L Model No.................. HP ... Volts. .. ... .
Depthof Pumpintake . ........ ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ...... ft. Pumps Capacity rated at . . . . ... ...t gal./min. ¢
Type of pump: 1 Submersible 2 Turbine 3 Jet 4 Centrifugal 5 Reciprocating 6 Other ¢
_GJ CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and wasy
completed on . F‘b/? WA £j ............... month . /é ................. day ... L7 RS year%
and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. . ............... /f I
This Water Well Record was completed on. F‘eb RuPRRY . .. . month. . 2D .. ). Z f/ ....... . .year under the business
name Of e /-~ D/‘Z 1 2. o, 1C -~ by (signature) M . @lly/
| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION |- FROM | 1O LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM 1O LITHOLOGIC LOG

\éV(I)TXI-_{ AN “X" IN SECTION ol =5 5 of’ - il )

' 5 | 92 Sy browar \

_ 0 | ¢ |50 |Fwesaad | :

| : =0 |58 |Clay brownr \
oY L8l |Fae iAAd_CQuii___SA'yé______ X
R oy — e b7 |75 | 66.4/9 Zheiy’ \
T 1 l J
t ! : ! o . } | R
1 Mile . _ _
ELEVATION: /030 ,QM B T
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ‘)‘2 Ll ft2. fl. 3. ... .. ... ft.4......... ft. (Use a second shest if needed)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball pomt pen, please press firmly and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three
copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Water Well Contractors, Topeka KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and
retain one for your records.

PR



v 2
WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212 _ ID No.
_ﬂ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: pDoniphan NW % NW % SW % 28 T 1 S R 19E EW
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

54 Miles NorthWest of Highland
2| WATERWELLOWNER: Bob Brillhart

RSk RxdknpasekaxRkye 2647 Minnesota Ave

Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources

City, State, ZiP Code : Kansas City, Ks. 66102 Application Number:
ﬂLQCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH ___] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ........8 0. . ELEVATION: .ottt s s sssais s s nmsa s nssnsnsssssss e
AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater ENCountered - 1 ,......covuueeeeeessseeseecsseeeens B2 e reeeaeseneenens L T ft.
| N | WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL .......... 3.1.......1t. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ....... 5=28=04.
| . | Pump test data: Well water was ..........ccocveevvneneennae ft. after.. weeeereasenrener NIOUFS PUMPING covvevrvrsnacrirenanins
NW NE Est. Yield........3........ gpm: Well water was .......cccceeviinsunnens #. after .. hOUS PUMPING cveeeereecernrerans
TooRWE mm T REm WELL WATER TO BE USEDAS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
: ' 1_Domestic _ 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
w X : " E 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring Well ........ccceimeenmnnicnnnnsic s
1 I :
- -SW- ~|- -SE- - Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ........ No...X......; If yes, mo/day/yrs sample was sub-
! ! mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
] 1 '
S
E, TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued .£.......
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass = s Threaded
Blank casing diameter ............R. N e ...'....in. (o TR ft., DI2 e [0 VA0 o £ A - RO 2
Casing height above land surface ....... 24 in., weight....... 2282 . Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or guage No. 58 ....................
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-Cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPECify) -..cooovceccamrmcnimninericrirnsennnss
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used {open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Guazed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes ,
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SPECIfY) .uiccoriimnemimimneisisissesesesrmses s ft.

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:

1900 (< TP ft.
fl.to....
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: ft. to...
ft. to ...

El GROUT MATERIAL.: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite L @ 3T SOOI
Grout Intervals:  From........ Qe ft. to 20 ............. ft., From .ooivecvecceeiceenens |1 98 (o ., FIOM cerveecireeeececrreanens 1 9 (o TP ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas weil

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  .cuweuerrreent creek. ...
Direction from well? How many feet? 300’

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS

‘0 2 top soil

2 18 clay brown

18 26 clay grey

26 29 caly grey. sandy

29 34 fine/course sand brown

34 36 clay grey

36 55 shale grey

55 58 limestone grey

58 65 shale grey

65 76 limestone grey

16 80 RHXERR shale grey

_] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (MO/AaYNEED) oo o L3 2 Dt eesttsssssessesessseessseemsoseesserenreees and this record is true to the best of m{ knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor’s Licence No ......... 182 This Water Well Record was completed on (Mo/day/P) .eq -4 508 TeteeFeeenspesssssssnsssnsnacsnanens
under the business name of ~ Strader Drilling Co., Inc. by (signature) 3

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or bail point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underiine or circle the correct ans coples to Kansal Department of Health

and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your
records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
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KANSAS BUSINESS ORGANIZATION WARR ANTY DEED
(Corporation, General, Limiied or Limited Liability Partnerchip, or Limited Liability Company)}
On this 53 y of August, 2018, Bryan Farms, Inc., a corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at
2039 290" St,, Hiawatha, County of Brown, State of Kansas (“Grantor”} CONVEYS AND
WARRANTS to J-Six Enterprises, LLC— J-Six Livestock Building Series(“Grantee™) all of the
following —described real estate in Brown County Kansas:

A parcel of land located in Section 36, Township 1 South, Range 18 East of the 6th P.M., Brown County,
Kansas, described by Andrew P. Tanking, PS 1314, on May 1, 2018, as follows: Commencing at the East
Quartcr Corner of said Section 36, Thence South 89°3526" West along the North line of the Southeast
Quarter of said Section 36, a distance of 804.46 feet to the True POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence South
15°24'29" East 157.98 feet, Thence South 82°14'23" West 409.27 feet, Thence North 1°47'37" West
133.74 feet, Thence North 15°09'42" East 73.98 feet to the N orm line of said Southeast Quarter, Thence
continuing North 15°09'42" East 120.03 feet, Thence North 5°39'45" West 288.60 feet, Thence North
30°43'30" East 69.97 feet, Thence North 84°59'07" East 300.03 Iect Thence South 38°13'33" East 120.53
feet, Thence South 34°3236" West 215.38 feet, Thence South 15°24'29" East 223.59 feet to the POINT
OF BEGINNING, containing 5.12 acres.

SUBJECT TO: All road right-of-ways, easements of record including but not limited to:

a. the Water Use Easement dated March 12, 2018 filed March 15, 2018 at 2:30 P.M. in
Book 488 Pages 176-180,

b. the Water Use Easement dated g- 3] , 2018 filed 9- ff , 2018 at _ 7. '0¢ R.M. in Book
49p Pages 5/4 , and

¢. an easement for ingress and egress legally descnbed as:

A 30.00 feet wide easement, for the purpose of Ingress/Egress, located in the Northeast Quarter of
Section 36, Township 1 South, Range 18 East of the 6th P.M., Brown County, Kansas, whose
centerline is described by Andrew P. Tanking, PS 1314, on May 1, 2018, as follows:
Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Northeast Quarter, Thence North 0°05'38" West
along the East line of said Northeast Quarter, 492.00 feet to the True POINT OF BEGINNING;
Thence North 89°02'27" West 434.91 feet, Thence South 81°53'26" West 223.31 feet, Thence
South 50°20'51" West 117.61 feet to the POINT OF TERMINATION.

and/or prescription, restrictions, reservations and conditions of record, if any ol Tp\éﬁ’e
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ATSC SUBJECT TO: In the event that Grantee transfers the above described real estate to any
transferor other than a transferor affiliated with Grantee, or in the event that Grantee ceases
raising swine on the real estate for a period of two consecuiive years or more, Graniee shall
remove and properly land apply all swine manure from all buildings and manure storage
structures on the real estate and shall demolish and properly dispose of all buildings, other
structures, and manure storage structures, above and below the soil surface, on the real estate, all
in compliance with all applicable governmental requirements, and perform all soil grading to put
the real estate in farmable condition. Upon completion of these conditions, Grantee shall transfer
the real estate to Grantor for no monetary consideration from Grantor.

Bryan Farms, Inc.

ATTEST: “*\J\ﬁ 2,___ BY:V/_JZ;«-»; k’gwa\@_«f

Printed Name: &ck an, S%cretary Priné;eﬁame: E&Srry K Bryan, President
STATE OF KANSAS ) Reserved for Register of Deeds
) 8S.

COUNTY OF BROWN )

This mstrt.mem was aanowleagea before me
on the 1!{ day of A+ i f 2018,

by Jerry K. Bryan as President of

Bryan Farms, Inc.

Printed Name: L') & Y. & i-élu e

Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas

My appointment Expires: 114~ , —

SR, DEL D. ELFFNER
5 State of Kans
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E
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" Filed for record 09/04/2018 at 09:25 AM ;

" Book 490 Page 892-893 Fee: $38 00
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STATE OF KANSAS ‘
5 R, 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Toreka,; KS 66612

PronE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320:ResEarcH PARK DRIVE
MansarTAN, KS 66502
Puong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (783) 564-6777

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

J-SIX ENTERPRISES, LL.C EB NORTH FINISH SITE
January 4, 2019
JENNIFER GERETY
POBOX 170
SENECA, KS 66538

RE: - Application, File No. 50181
Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a
large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they
are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

. Please note, this letter only écknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance
with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the
application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. If
you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733.
If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

SCANNED



J-SIX ENTERPRISES, LLC

EB North Finish Site
Section 36, Township 1 South, Range 18 East
Brown County, Kansas

=

USGS Topographic Map — White Cloud Quadrangle
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NOTE: No other non-owned wells exist within one- half (*2) mile of thlS well The apph @Gs@ o der File
#42866 that are 950 feet WNW. A cﬁ“g %Quw
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